made by the users of these financial statements.

No other executive officers of the Company or their associates had material transactions with the Group during the period.

The Group earned revenue of £805,000 from Loop Integration LLC and the Group incurred £Nil charges for services received. At the reporting date,
Loop Integration LLC owed the Group £26,000.

Aggregate Directors’ remuneration
The total amounts for Directors’ remuneration were as follows:
					   	 2017	 2016
						   £’000	 £’000

Short-term employee benefits						   962	 926
Post-employment benefits						   95	 108

 						   1,057	 1,034

38. RESTATEMENT
Previously the Group reported the employee costs of the Insight businesses, part of Strategic Marketing segment, under administrative expenses.
The Group’s accounting policy is to include these types of costs within cost of sales and, accordingly, the comparatives have been re-stated to
ensure consistency.

The impact of the prior period adjustments on the previously reported Consolidated Income Statement are summarised as follows:

52 weeks to 29 July 2016

					   Before
					   Adjustments	 Adjustments	 Restated
					   £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Adjusted Results:
Cost of sales					   249,730	 12,738	 262,468
Administrative expenses					   59,570	 (12,738)	 46,832

Statutory Results:
Cost of sales					   249,730	 12,738	 262,468
Administrative expenses					   93,042	 (12,738)	 80,304

There is no impact on the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income, Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity, Consolidated Balance
Sheet or Consolidated Cash Flow for the comparatives.

39. POST BALANCE SHEET EVENT
Subsequent to the period end, the Group reduced its term-loan by £5.5 million to £24.5 million.

In addition, the Group was informed by Sainsbury’s that it would not renew its contract for the provision of marketing materials, as a result an
impairment charge of £2,500,000 has been recorded against goodwill in the Marketing Activation segment in the 2017 financial period.